
  ATTACHMENT A 

 
 

 
RESOLUTION NO. 2018- 

 
A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT  

BETWEEN THE TOWN OF CASTLE ROCK  
AND  

SCHMIDT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 
FOR THE 

2018 LANTERN TRAIL RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT 
 
 

WHEREAS, as part of the 2018 Pavement Maintenance Program, the Town of Castle 
Rock and Schmidt Construction Company, have agreed to the terms and conditions by which 
they will provide services for the 2018 Lantern Trail Reconstruction Project. 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN 
OF CASTLE ROCK, COLORADO AS FOLLOWS: 
 
 Section 1. Approval. The Construction Contract in the form attached as Exhibit 1 is 
hereby approved.  The Mayor and other proper Town officials are hereby authorized to 
execute the Construction Contract by and on behalf of the Town of Castle Rock, Colorado. 
 
 Section 2. Encumbrance and Authorization for Payment.  In order to meet the 
Town's financial obligation under the contract, the Town Council authorizes the expenditure and 
payment from the 2018 appropriation account 120-3175-431-78-89 in an amount not to exceed 
$1,284,255 unless authorized in writing by the Town of Castle Rock. 
 
 PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 6th day of March, 2018 by the Town 
Council of the Town of Castle Rock, Colorado, on first and final reading, by a vote of     for 
and       against.    
 
ATTEST:      TOWN OF CASTLE ROCK 
 
 
    
Lisa Anderson, Town Clerk   Jennifer Green, Mayor 
 
 
 
Approved as to form:    Approved as to content: 
 
 
    
Robert J. Slentz, Town Attorney   Robert Goebel, P.E. 

Director of Public Works 
 









ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY UNIT COST TOTAL COST

202A REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER TYPE 2 LF 2,090 $3.05 $6,374.50

202B REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK SY 265 $18.60 $4,929.00

202C REMOVAL OF CURB RAMP SY 287 $18.20 $5,223.40

202D REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT SY 267 $18.40 $4,912.80

202F REMOVAL OF ASPHALT MAT SY 60 $52.45 $3,147.00

202G REMOVAL OF CURB, GUTTER AND SIDEWALK LF 114 $19.70 $2,245.80

203A UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (CIP)(CONTINGENCY) CY 500 $35.85 $17,925.00

203B ROADWAY EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT (15") SY 18,186 $11.55 $210,048.30

203C POTHOLING HR 10 $267.00 $2,670.00

208A CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE EA 1 $5,104.55 $5,104.55

208B STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTIONS (TYPE R) LF 103 $102.60 $10,567.80

208C VEHICLE TRACKING PAD EA 8 $2,552.30 $20,418.40

210A ADJUST MANHOLE (RECON) EA 7 $469.05 $3,283.35

210B REPLACE VALVE BOX EA 35 $331.50 $11,602.50

210C
TYPE R INLET PAN (REMOVE AND 

REPLACE)(CONTINGENCY)
LF 50 $30.65 $1,532.50

210D RESET GROUND SIGN EA 2 $153.15 $306.30

304A
AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (CLASS 6 RECYLCED 

CONCRETE)(10")(COMPOSITE)
SY 18,186 $11.55 $210,048.30

304B
AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (CLASS 6 RECYLCED 

CONCRETE)(CONTINGENCY)
CY 500 $45.30 $22,650.00

403A HMA/WMA ( 1.5" )(GR SX )(PG 64-22 )(75) SY 18,186 $5.85 $106,388.10

403B HMA/WMA ( 3.5" )(GR SG )(PG 64-22 )(75) SY 18,186 $13.60 $247,329.60

403D HMA/WMA ( PATCHING ) (GR SX ) ( 6" )(PG 64-22)(75) SY 60 $45.20 $2,712.00

412 CONCRETE PAVEMENT (10") (CROSSPAN) (HIGH EARLY) SY 267 $127.60 $34,069.20

608B CONCRETE SIDEWALK (6") SY 265 $50.00 $13,250.00

608C MOUNTABLE CURB CORNER RAMP (ADA)(CAST IRON) SY 261 $132.70 $34,634.70

608D MOUNTABLE CURB MID-BLOCK RAMP (ADA)(CAST IRON) SY 26 $122.50 $3,185.00

609A VERTICAL CURB, GUTTER AND SIDEWALK  6' 6" LF 114 $45.95 $5,238.30

609B CURB AND GUTTER TYPE 2 (SECTION II-B) LF 2,090 $18.40 $38,456.00

620 SANITARY FACILITY LS 1 $2,041.80 $2,041.80

626 MOBILIZATION LS 1 $31,335.00 $31,335.00

627A PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT)(4" WHITE) SF 2,340 $1.30 $3,042.00

627B PAVEMENT MARKINGS (PAINT)(4" DOUBLE YELLOW) SF 2,785 $1.30 $3,620.50

627C PAVEMENT MARKINGS (PAINT)(6" WHITE) SF 4,220 $0.50 $2,110.00

627D PAVEMENT MARKINGS (PAINT)(6" WHITE)(BUFFER LINES) SF 1,152 $0.50 $576.00

627E PAVEMENT MARKINGS (PAINT)(XWALK/STOPLINE) SF 464 $1.15 $533.60

630A TRAFFIC CONTROL MANAGEMENT LS 1 $29,249.00 $29,249.00

630B VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN ( 2 VMS PER DAY ) DY 60 $204.20 $12,252.00

720 MATERIALS SAMPLING & TESTING LS 1 $22,491.00 $22,491.00

F/A ASPHALT CEMENT COST ADJUSTMENT LS 1 $15,000.00 $15,000.00

F/A GESC AND SWMP PERMITS LS 1 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

F/A MINOR CONTRACT REVISIONS LS 1 $15,000.00 $15,000.00

$1,167,503.30

Contractor Signature of Acknowledgement Date

Math Error

An error of $6,126.00 on Line Item 630B 

TOTAL PROJECT COST IN WORDS: 

2018 Lantern Trail Reconstruction Project

Engineer's Cost Estimate 

BID SCHEDULE 

Addendum 1 (Corrected)

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

2/8/18

EXHIBIT A


	Resolution Memo Lantern Trail
	Attachement A Resolution 2018 Lantern Trail
	2018 Lantern Trail Signed
	Bid Schedule Lantern

